OP \$120.00 70264

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Basell Poliolefine Italia S.R.L.	08/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lummus Novolen Technology GmbH	
Street Address:	Gottlieb-Daimler-Str. 8	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7026421
Patent Number:	7001965
Patent Number:	6495634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: slawek.mosiolek@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce + Quigg LLP
Address Line 1: 300 New Jersey Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48101ANDDB048903-03AND
-------------------------	------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. Peter Konzel

Total Attachments: 3

source=7026421-7001965-6495634-091007-assignment#page1.tif source=7026421-7001965-6495634-091007-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0306

source=7026421-7001965-6495634-091007-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0307

Dott. MASSIMO MINARELLI

US 7,026,421 B2 US 7,001,965 B2 US 6,495,634 B1

USP185301 USP485300 USP185296

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Basell Poliolefine Italia S.R.L. (hereinafter "Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements

- in RANDOM POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMERS, as set forth in U.S. Letters Patent No. US 7,026,421 B2, its parent U.S. application Serial No. 10/043,115, filed on January 14, 2002, and its grandparent U.S. application Serial No. 09/275,771, filed on March 25, 1999;
- in RANDOM POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMERS, as set forth in U.S. Letters Patent No. US 7,001,965 B2, its parent U.S. application Serial No. 10/043,115, filed on January 14, 2002, and its grandparent U.S. application Serial No. 09/275,771, filed on March 25, 1999; and
- in PROPYLENE POLYMERS, as set forth in U.S. Letters Patent No. US 6,495,634 B1; and as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("U.S. PTO") on December 19, 2005 at Reel/Frame Number 017366/0311 (hereinafter "the Inventions");

AND WHEREAS, Lummus Novolen Technology GmbH, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at: Gottlieb Daimler-Str.8

68165 Mannheim, Germany(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, and reissues or extensions of said U.S. Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoove and the use and behoove of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patentic may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

090408

-1/2-

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0308

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with the Invention, or said U.S. Letters Patents, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent for the Inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for the Invention, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND each of the undersigned hereby grants Novak Druce DeLuca + Quigg the power to insert any further identification or other information which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

or Assignor "Basell Poliolefine"

PHILIP LINDSTEN

26 AUDUST 2009

For Assignee "Lummus Novolen"

¢odofredo Follmer

Printed or Typed Name

Managing Director

Septem Sir

090408

-2/2-

PATENT REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0309



Ferrara, Via Spadari 3, ventisei agosto duemilanove (26/08/09).

RECORDED: 08/10/2010

Certifico io sottoscritto Dott. MASSIMO MINARELLI notaio in Ferrara ed iscritto nel Collegio notarile del Distretto di detta città, che il sottoindicato comparente, della cui identità personale sono certo, ha apposto in mia presenza la propria firma in calce all'atto che precede e a margine dell'altro foglio:

- Dott. GERHARD PHILIP LINDSTEN nato a Goteborg (SVEZIA) il 22 dicembre 1954 e residente a Milano (MI), Via Nerino n. 3.

PATENT

REEL: 024812 FRAME: 0310